Tremisis as of such date, as adjusted to give pro forma effect to the merger as
if it had occurred on March 31, 2006. The assets and liabilities of Tremisis
have been presented at their historical cost with no goodwill or other tangible
assets recorded and no increment in stockholders' equity.

   The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and
assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable. The pro forma condensed
combined statements of operations and the pro forma condensed combined balance
sheet do not purport to represent the results of operations which would have
occurred had such transactions been consummated on the dates indicated or the
financial position for any future date or period.

   The following information, each of which are included elsewhere, or
incorporated by reference, in this report, should be read in conjunction with
the pro forma condensed combined financial information:

   o   accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
   information;

   o   separate historical consolidated financial statements of RAM for the
   quarter ended March 31, 2006; and

   o   separate historical financial statements of Tremisis for the quarter
   ended March 31, 2006.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   Quarter Ended March 31, 2006
   (in thousands, except for per share amounts)

   RAM   Tremisis   Adjustments   Pro forma
   -------   --------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES AND OTHER OPERATING INCOME   $ 18,462   $   --   $   --   $ 18,462

OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Oil and gas production taxes   810   --   --   810
   Oil and gas production expenses   4,306   --   --   4,306
   Depreciation and amortization   3,213   --   --   3,213
   Accretion expense   133   --   --   133
   General and administrative expenses   1,959   126   --   2,085

   Total operating expenses   10,421   126   --   10,547

   Operating income (loss)   8,041   (126)   --   7,915

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense net of interest income   (3,502)   347   (347)(2)   (3,502)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   4,539   221   (347)   4,413
   Income tax provision (benefit)   1,725   99   (163)(3)   1,661

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form 8-K

12

   Net income tax (loss)   2,814   122   (184)   2,752

Accretion of trust account relating to common
  stock subject to possible conversion   --   (69)   69 (1)   --
   --------   ------   ------   --------

Net income attributable to common stockholders   $  2,814   $   53   $ (115)   $  2,752
   ========   ======   ======   ========

   EARNINGS PER SHARE
   Basic   $ 0.01   $   0.08
   Diluted   $ 0.01   $   0.08
   WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   7,700   25,600 (4)   33,300
   Diluted   7,700   25,600 (4)   33,300

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Quarter Ended March 31, 2006

(1)   $69  As the trust account would have been converted to cash, this
   adjustment eliminates accretion relating to common stock subject to
   possible conversion.

(2)  $(347) As the trust account would have been converted to cash, this
   adjustment eliminates interest income.

(3)  $(163) Income tax benefit effect of adjustments to pro forma amounts
   at 47%.

(4) 25,600  Additional shares of common stock issued.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   At March 31, 2006
   (In thousands)

   RAM   Tremisis   Adjustments   Pro forma
   -------   --------   -----------   ---------

Assets

Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,112   $   161   $   -- (1)   $  1,273
   US Gov't securities held in trust   --   34,677   (34,677)(1)   --
   Accrued interest on US Gov't securities   --   92   (92)(1)   --
   Other current assets   8,829   27   --   8,856
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total Current Assets   9,941   34,957   (34,769)   10,129

Property and equipment, net   133,439   8   --   133,447
Other assets   2,290   931   (1,294)(1)   1,927

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form 8-K

13

   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total Assets   $145,670   $35,896   $(36,063)   $145,503
   ========   =======   ========   ========

Liabilities and Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity

Total current liabilities   12,321   1,171   --   13,492
Long term debt, including current portion   112,117   --   8,437 (1)   120,554
Deferred income taxes   27,146   --   --   27,146
Liability for asset retirement obligation   10,251   --   --   10,251
Common stock subject to conversion   --   6,950   (6,950)(2)   --
Other long term liabilities   2,290   --   --   2,290
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities   164,125   8,121   1,487   173,733
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Common Stock   23   1   (20)(3)   4
Paid-In-Capital   73   27,237   (73)(3)   --

   6,950 (2)

   (4,500)(1)

   (29,687)(3)

Earnings accumulated during development stage   537   (537)(3)
Accumulated (deficit)   (18,551)   --   (9,683)(3)   (28,234)
Stockholders' (deficit) equity   (18,455)   27,775   (37,550)   (28,230)
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   (deficit) equity   $145,670   $35,896   $(36,063)   $145,503
   ========   =======   ========   ========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheets.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(1)   $34,677   Conversion of US Government securities and accrued interest
   =======   into unrestricted cash.
   $   92   Conversion of US Government securities and accrued interest
   =======   into unrestricted cash.
   $ 8,437   Schedule 4.1 to the merger agreement allows RAM to redeem any